

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER

East Avenue, Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Telephone Nos. 8925-2401 to 50 www.phc.gov.ph

NOA.022.23 April 17, 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

MA. LORENA B. REYES

VP-Operations

OXFORD Dfistributions, Inc.

Unit 1408, 14F East Tower

Philippine Stock Exchane Center Exchange Rd.,

Ortigas Center, Pasig City

Dear Ms. Reyes:

This is to inform you that as a result of the Competitive Bidding conducted last February 28, 2023, relative to the **Project**, re: **Supply and Delivery of Pharmaceutical Supplies**, is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) at total bid offer amounting to **Php 6,562,700.00**.

Please acknowledge agreement to the contents of this "NOTICE OF AWARD" by signing under the word "CONFORME" below and return the original to us within five (5) working days from receipt hereof.

Also, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly your

JOELM. ABANILLA, M.D.

Executive Director/ Head of the Procuring Entity

CONFORME:
. Ma. Alayss

Key Account Spedialist
Oxford Distributions Inc.

MA. LORENA B. REYES

VP-Operations

IMPORTANT:

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHIN FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FROM RECEIPT SHALL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE AWARD. PLEASE SEND BACK TO BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE ASAP.







PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER

East Avenue, Quezon City

Abstract of Sealed Bidding re: Pharmaceutical Supplies for the period of March 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 (ITB.005.23)

OXFORD DISTRIBUTIONS, INC.

	SPEC	IFICA	TIONS	BRAND	Average Monthly Consumption	AGENCY UNIT COST	BID PRICE		BIDDER
l. D	iagnostic	Agents							
	Contras	t Media f	or: Kidneys/Blo	ood Vessels	c/o Diagnostic	Lab.			
142	lopamido	ol							
	.01	370mg,	100ml	Scanlux	365	1,809.50	1,798.00	>	Oxford Distributions, Inc.
					TOTAL : P6,562,700.00				

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

JEANETTE Z. BURILLO, RL Chairman, BAC Secretariat